From: Cheryl Blundon

Sent: Wednesday, July 06, 2022 10:41 AM

To: Paul L. Coxworthy <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>; NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca; Jacqui Glynn
<jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca>;

Cc: Dominic Foley (dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com) <dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>;
Ihollett@newfoundlandpower.com; NP Regulatory Contact <Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>;
Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; Stephen Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Sarah
Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>;
berncoffey@gmail.com; Denis Fleming <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; Dean Porter
(dporter@poolealthouse.ca) <dporter@poolealthouse.ca>; 'Senwung Luk' <SLuk@oktlaw.com>; Josh
Favel <jfavel@oktlaw.com>

Subject: PUB REPLY: NLH - Application for Approval of Various Supplemental Capital Projects at
Holyrood Thermal Generation Station - Review Schedule - IIC Group filing extension request granted

Mr. Coxworthy,

The Board has granted your request for an extension for the filing of the 1IC Group comments on the
above application to Tuesday, July 12, 2022.

Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary

From: Paul L. Coxworthy <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>

Sent: July 5, 2022 5:09 PM

To: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca; Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>;
NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca>

Cc: Dominic Foley (dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com) <dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>;
Ihollett@newfoundlandpower.com; NP Regulatory Contact <Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>;
Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; Stephen Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Sarah
Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>;
berncoffey@gmail.com; Denis Fleming <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; Dean Porter
(dporter@poolealthouse.ca) <dporter@poolealthouse.ca>; 'Senwung Luk' <SLuk@oktlaw.com>; Josh
Favel <jfavel @oktlaw.com>

Subject: RE: NLH - Application for Approval of Various Supplemental Capital Projects at Holyrood
Thermal Generation Station - Review Schedule - Internal Distribution

We request, on behalf of the IIC Group, an extension to Tuesday, July 12 for comments on the
above application.

Regards,

Paul L. Coxworthy
Partner

Stewart McKelvey
D: 709.570.8830
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